

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).868/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in SBCRL No. 613/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

FATIMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 927 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.M.Mohd.Yousuff, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr.Mohd.Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr.P.Sureshan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings of the Case No.18/2204 pending in the Court of
Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Sardar Shaher (Rajasthan) titled as Mohd.A
yub Vs. Fatima & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master